Home Room

Welcome message from
the Principal



http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LxwHOnhwwAM

Message from our Administration

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h VVmT9n4aKSug5CEsBRKUjn
mW8PIz_t/view



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h_VVmT9n4aKSug5CEsBRKUjnmW8Plz_t/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h_VVmT9n4aKSug5CEsBRKUjnmW8Plz_t/view

Health Information

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c7s9Dn2zgkR6nJBT 1ee0kx DxEf
JDLXu/view?ts=5f6a22e3



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c7s9Dn2zgkR6nJBT1ee0kx_DxEfJDLXu/view?ts=5f6a22e3
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c7s9Dn2zgkR6nJBT1ee0kx_DxEfJDLXu/view?ts=5f6a22e3

Sign in!

https://docs.qgooqgle.com/forms/d/e/1EAIpQL ScfNiRksJ2A2YWEC
BNWNKCHcsz 6ZHMROWpPKFGKpsMcCD_A7Q/viewform



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScfNiRksJ2A2YWFCBNWNkCHcsz_6ZHmR0WpKFGKpsMcCD_A7Q/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScfNiRksJ2A2YWFCBNWNkCHcsz_6ZHmR0WpKFGKpsMcCD_A7Q/viewform

Our schedule for
the evening...

Back to School Night Schedule

Homeroom

Period 1

Period 2

Period 3

Period 4

Period 5

Period 6

Period 7

Period 8

Period 9

6:00 PM
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6:55 PM

7:03 PM
7:04 PM
7:12 PM
7:13 PM
7:21 PM
7:22 PM

10

0
8
1
8
1
8
1
B
1
B
1
8
1
B
1
8
1
8

6:10 PM
6:10 PM
6:18 PM
6:19PM
6:27 PM
6:28 PM
6:36 PM
6:37 PM
6:45 PM
6:46 PM
6:54 PM
6:55 PM
7:03 PM
7:04 PM
7:12 PM
7:13 PM
7:21 PM
7:22 PM
7:30 PM




Intro to Dance
Introduccion a la danza

Natalie Rothweiler
natarothweiler@paps.net




My Education Background

% | graduated from % | graduated from
Mason Gross Rutgers Graduate
School of the Arts, T O School of Education
at Rutgers RUTGERS i1 2019 with my
University in 2018 Master’s in Dance
with a Bachelor of Education

Fine Arts in Dance



In this class

This is a movement based class. We
will be learning different styles of
dance such as jazz, ballet, and modern.
We will also be learning how to create
movement through improvisation and
choreography.

Improvisation (improvisacién)
means the process of spontaneously
creating movement

Choreography (coreografia) is the
art of creating and arranging dances




Participation

5 points every day they are
in class

Participation grades will be
posted in Gradebook every
day

1 point for attire (hair back if
applicable, clothes you can move
in)

2 points or camera being on the
entire period

2 points for active physical/
group/written participation



Classwork &
Homework

Classwork grades will be
posted in Gradebook every
week

Usually at the end of class there is an
assignment worth 5-10 points due the
next day we are in class.

Bigger projects and assignments will
have more time to complete and more
notice.



Tests and Quizzes

There will be Tests and quizzes at the
end of a unit, both movement based
and/or vocabulary based.

This will be worth more points to make
up a larger percent of their grade, and
they will know dates well in advance.



I am so excited to be creative with your students!

Again, below is my email:

natarothweiler@paps.net

Please contact me at any time if you or your child has any questions! My door
(virtual or in person) is always open!

(

#
|
hutterstock com « 760337413



mailto:natarothweiler@paps.net

Advanced Dance Company
Compaiiia de danza avanzada

Natalie Rothweiler
natarothweiler@paps.net




My Education Background

% | graduated from % | graduated from
Mason Gross Rutgers Graduate
School of the Arts, T O School of Education
at Rutgers RUTGERS i1 2019 with my
University in 2018 Master’s in Dance
with a Bachelor of Education

Fine Arts in Dance



In this class

This is a movement based class. We
will be learning different styles of
dance such as jazz, ballet, and modern.
Because these are experienced
dancers, creative movement through
improvisation and choreography is a
huge part of our curriculum.

Improvisation (improvisacién)
means the process of spontaneously
creating movement

Choreography (coreografia) is the
art of creating and arranging dances




Participation

5 points every day they are
in class

Participation grades will be
posted in Gradebook every
day

1 point for attire (hair back if
applicable, clothes you can move
in)

2 points or camera being on the
entire period

2 points for active physical/
group/written participation



Classwork &
Homework

Classwork grades will be
posted in Gradebook every
week

Usually at the end of class there is an
assignment worth 5-10 points due the
next day we are in class.

Bigger projects and assignments will
have more time to complete and more
notice.



TeStS and QU.iZZES There will be Tests and quizzes in this

class both movement based and
vocabulary based.

This will be worth more points to make
up a larger percent of their grade.




I am so excited to be creative with your students!

Again, below is my email:

natarothweiler@paps.net

Please contact me at any time if you or your child has any questions! My door
(virtual or in person) is always open!
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hutterstock com « 760337413



mailto:natarothweiler@paps.net

