Home Room

Welcome message from the Principal



Message from our Administration

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h_VVmT9n4aKSug5CEsBRKUjn mW8Plz_t/view

Health Information

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c7s9Dn2zgkR6nJBT1ee0kx_DxEf JDLXu/view?ts=5f6a22e3

Sign in!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScfNiRksJ2A2YWFC BNWNkCHcsz_6ZHmR0WpKFGKpsMcCD_A7Q/viewform

Our schedule for the evening...

Back to School Night Schedule

Homeroom	6:00 PM	10	6:10 PM
	6:10 PM	0	6:10 PM
Period 1	6:10 PM	8	6:18 PM
	6:18 PM	1	6:19 PM
Period 2	6:19 PM	8	6:27 PM
	6:27 PM	1	6:28 PM
Period 3	6:28 PM	8	6:36 PM
	6:36 PM	1	6:37 PM
Period 4	6:37 PM	8	6:45 PM
	6:45 PM	1	6:46 PM
Period 5	6:46 PM	8	6:54 PM
	6:54 PM	1	6:55 PM
Period 6	6:55 PM	8	7:03 PM
	7:03 PM	1	7:04 PM
Period 7	7:04 PM	8	7:12 PM
	7:12 PM	1	7:13 PM
Period 8	7:13 PM	8	7:21 PM
	7:21 PM	1	7:22 PM
Period 9	7:22 PM	8	7:30 PM

Intro to Dance Introduccion a la danza

Natalie Rothweiler natarothweiler@paps.net



My Education Background

I graduated from Mason Gross School of the Arts, at Rutgers University in 2018 with a Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance



I graduated from Rutgers Graduate School of Education in 2019 with my Master's in Dance Education

In this class

This is a movement based class. We will be learning different styles of dance such as jazz, ballet, and modern. We will also be learning how to create movement through improvisation and choreography.

Improvisation (improvisación) means the process of spontaneously creating movement

Choreography (coreografía) is the art of creating and arranging dances

Participation

5 points every day they are in class

Participation grades will be posted in Gradebook every day

- 1 point for attire (hair back if applicable, clothes you can move in)
- 2 points or camera being on the entire period
- 2 points for active physical/ group/written participation

Classwork & Homework

Classwork grades will be posted in Gradebook every week

Usually at the end of class there is an assignment worth 5-10 points due the next day we are in class.

Bigger projects and assignments will have more time to complete and more notice.

Tests and Quizzes

There will be Tests and quizzes at the end of a unit, both movement based and/or vocabulary based.

This will be worth more points to make up a larger percent of their grade, and they will know dates well in advance.

I am so excited to be creative with your students!

Again, below is my email:

natarothweiler@paps.net

Please contact me at any time if you or your child has any questions! My door (virtual or in person) is always open!



shutterstock.com + 760337413



Advanced Dance Company Compañía de danza avanzada

Natalie Rothweiler natarothweiler@paps.net



My Education Background

I graduated from Mason Gross School of the Arts, at Rutgers University in 2018 with a Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance



I graduated from Rutgers Graduate School of Education in 2019 with my Master's in Dance Education

In this class

This is a movement based class. We will be learning different styles of dance such as jazz, ballet, and modern. Because these are experienced dancers, creative movement through improvisation and choreography is a huge part of our curriculum.

Improvisation (improvisación) means the process of spontaneously creating movement

Choreography (coreografía) is the art of creating and arranging dances

Participation

5 points every day they are in class

Participation grades will be posted in Gradebook every day

- 1 point for attire (hair back if applicable, clothes you can move in)
- 2 points or camera being on the entire period
- 2 points for active physical/ group/written participation

Classwork & Homework

Classwork grades will be posted in Gradebook every week

Usually at the end of class there is an assignment worth 5-10 points due the next day we are in class.

Bigger projects and assignments will have more time to complete and more notice.

Tests and Quizzes

There will be Tests and quizzes in this class both movement based and vocabulary based.

This will be worth more points to make up a larger percent of their grade.

I am so excited to be creative with your students!

Again, below is my email:

natarothweiler@paps.net

Please contact me at any time if you or your child has any questions! My door (virtual or in person) is always open!



shutterstock.com + 760337413

